Wisconsin law.
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That the deposition of any witness may be taken within the 
state when such witness is sick and unable to attend or with-
out the state upon the request of any three members, fixing 
the time and place before any officer authorized by law to 
take depositions. 

Be it further resolved, That such co:nmittee shall report to 
the senate and assembly in full upon the matters referred to 
in these resolutions with the evidence and their findings on 
or before the fifteenth day of March, 1909. 

[No. 25, S.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 37. 

To amend section 6, article VIII of the constitution, relating 
to limitation on the public debt. 

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That see-
tion 6 of article VIII of the constitution be amended to read: 

SECTION 6. For the purpose of defraying extraordinary ex-
penditures and for the purpose of acquiring by purchase or 
condemnation, lands for public purposes and for the permanent 
improvement thereof. the state may contract public .debts and 
issue its bonds therefor (but such debts shall never in the ag-
gregate .  exceed * * at mo-  time one per rentum on the 
value of the taxable property of the state as last determined by 
the duly constituted state authority). Every such debt shall 
be authorized by law for Fome purpose or purposes to be dis-
tinctly specified therein and the vote of a majority of all the 
members elected to each house, to be taken by yeas and nays. 
shall be necessary to the passage of such law; and every such 
law shall provide for levying, in case of any debt contracted for 
defraying extraordinary expenditures, an annual tax sufficient 
to pay the annual interest of such debt and the principal 
within five years from the passage of such law, and in. case of 
any debt contracted in the acquisition of land or for the per-
manent improvement thereof. every such law shall provide for 
levying on annual tax sufficient to pay the annual interest of 
such debt and the principal within a period of not exceeding 
fifty years from the passage of such law, and shall specially ap-
propriate the proceeds of such taxes to the payment of such 
principal and interest: and such appropriation shall not he 
repealed. nor The taxes be postponed or diminished, until the 
principal and interest of such debt shall have been wholly 
paid. 


